RESOLUTION NO. 2018-09

WHEREAS, the Lexington Airport Authority has requested an allocation of a part of the City of Lexington property tax levy for budget purposes.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Lexington, Nebraska, that \$150,000.00 of the City of Lexington Property Tax Levy Authority is hereby allocated to the Lexington Airport Authority for the fiscal year 2018-2019.

Passed and approved this 14th day of August 2018.

CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA

	BY:		
	<i>D</i> 1	John Fagot, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Pamela Baruth, City Clerk			

RESOLUTION REQUESTING A PRELIMINARY LEVY ALLOCATION FROM CITY/VILLAGE

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0730

WHEREAS, Nebraska Statute 77-3443 (3) requires all political subdivisions a preliminary request for levy allocation to the city council/village board; and	subject to city/village levy authority to submit
WHEREAS, the City Cour (political subdivision);	icil/Village Board is the levy authority for the
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following is said Board's tax	x request for budget year 2018-2019:
FUND	TAX REQUEST
General Fund	170,000
Sinking Fund	
TOTAL	150,000
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said Board has Bonds forthe above tax request as allowed by law.	dollars and is not included in
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said Public Airport has repayment of In Aeronautics for dollars and is not included in the	terest-Free Loans from the Department of above tax request as allowed by law.
Motion by Leいい to adopt Resolution NO. a	2000000
Voting yes were:	
Date this 30 day of July , 2018.	
1. Soul	auhs 5
Board Cha	irperson

